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POLICE PENSIONS 

No. 4 of 1966 

Short title and 
citation. 

Second 
Schedule. 

An Ordinance to amend the Police Pensions 
Ordinance 1958-1965, as amended by the Police 

Pensions Ordinance 1966. 
1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Police Pensions 

Ordinance (No. 2) 1966.* 

(2.) The Police Pensions Ordinance 1958-1965,t as 
amended by the Police Pensions Ordinance 19664 is in this 
Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance. 

(3.) Section 1 of the Police Pensions Ordinance 1966 is 
amended by omitting sub-section (2.). 

(4.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordi
nance, may be cited as the Police Pensions Ordinance 1958-1966. 

2. The Second Schedule to the Principal Ordinance is re
pealed and the following Schedule inserted in its stead:— 

"SECOND SCHEDULE 

PERSONS TO WHOM PENSION PAYABLE. 

Section 4. 

First Column 

Name of person 

Second Column 

Rate of pension per 
annum 

Sylvia Brodribb. . 
William Osborne Fellowes 
Robert Hilton . . 
Sydney Edgar Hush 
Ivan Charles Perriman 
Robert Reid 
Jessie Ada Mary Tandy . 
Augustus Edmond Weiss 

8 
416.00 
784.00 
866.00 
548.00 
784.00 

2,666.67 
130.00 
718.00' 

* Made on 3 February, 1966; notified in the Commonwealth Gazette and commenced on 10 
February, 1966. 

t Ordinance No. 1, 1958, as amended by Ordinance No. 9, 1960; and No. 19, 1965. 
% Ordinance No. 1, 1966. 
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