POLICE PENSIONS

No. 4 of 1966

An Ordinance to amend the *Police Pensions*Ordinance 1958–1965, as amended by the *Police*Pensions Ordinance 1966.

Short title and citation.

- 1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the *Police Pensions* Ordinance (No. 2) 1966.*
- (2.) The Police Pensions Ordinance 1958-1965,† as amended by the Police Pensions Ordinance 1966,‡ is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3.) Section 1 of the *Police Pensions Ordinance* 1966 is amended by omitting sub-section (2.).
- (4.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the *Police Pensions Ordinance* 1958-1966.

Second Schedule. 2. The Second Schedule to the Principal Ordinance is repealed and the following Schedule inserted in its stead:—

"SECOND SCHEDULE

Section 4.

PERSONS TO WHOM PENSION PAYABLE.

First Column Name of person						Second Column Rate of pension per annum
Sylvia Brodribb						416.00
William Osborne Fellow	res				/	784.00
Robert Hilton						866.00
Sydney Edgar Hush						548.00
Ivan Charles Perriman						784.00
Robert Reid		, .	. ,			2,666.67
Jessie Ada Mary Tandy						130.00
Augustus Edmond Weis						718.00 ".

^{*} Made on 3 February, 1966; notified in the Commonwealth Gazette and commenced on 10 February, 1966.

[†] Ordinance No. 1, 1958, as amended by Ordinance No. 9, 1960; and No. 19, 1965.

[‡] Ordinance No. 1, 1966.